
SA Aquatic & Leisure Centre

Monday, 26 February 2024

School Sports South Australia

Detailed Results

Oaklands Park

7.0.7.2

Dive Height DD



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

10 Years Female Springboard

Eliza Webb (2014) -- Sheidow Park 2

101A 1 1.4 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5   15.5 21.70 21.70  Forward Dive

201A 1 1.7 0.5 4.0 3.0 4.0 4.0   11.0 18.70 40.40  Back Dive

102C 1 1.4 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.5   17.0 23.80 64.20  Forward Somersault



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

12 Years Female Springboard

Lexington Crouch (2012) -- Seaview Secondary College 2

101B 1 1.3 5.5 5.5 6.5 6.0 6.5   18.0 23.40 23.40  Forward Dive

201C 3 1.7 6.0 6.5 7.0 6.5 7.0   20.0 34.00 57.40  Back Dive

401B 3 1.4 6.5 7.5 6.0 6.5 6.5   19.5 27.30 84.70  Inward Dive

202C 1 1.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.5   18.5 27.75 112.45  Back Somersault

402C 1 1.6 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0   17.0 27.20 139.65  Inward Somersault

Ngaire Cassey (2012) -- Hawthorndene Primary School 3

101A 1 1.4 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5   15.5 21.70 21.70  Forward Dive

201A 1 1.7 6.5 6.0 6.0 8.0 7.0   19.5 33.15 54.85  Back Dive

402C 1 1.6 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 6.0   15.5 24.80 79.65  Inward Somersault

202C 1 1.5 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.5   13.0 19.50 99.15  Back Somersault

102B 1 1.5 5.5 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.5   13.5 20.25 119.40  Forward Somersault

Mackenzie Furness (2012) -- Westminster School 4

101C 1 1.2 6.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 6.0   16.0 19.20 19.20  Forward Dive

201A 1 1.7 4.5 4.0 4.5 5.0 5.0   14.0 23.80 43.00  Back Dive

401C 1 1.4 6.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 25.20 68.20  Inward Dive

103C 1 1.6 4.5 3.5 4.0 4.5 4.5   13.0 20.80 89.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults

5121D 1 1.7 4.5 6.0 5.0 5.5 5.5   16.0 27.20 116.20  Forward Somersault ½ Twist

Evie Mack (2012) -- Encounter Lutheran College 5

101A 1 1.4 5.5 5.0 6.0 6.0 6.5   17.5 24.50 24.50  Forward Dive

201A 1 1.7 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.5   15.0 25.50 50.00  Back Dive

401C 1 1.4 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5   15.5 21.70 71.70  Inward Dive

102C 1 1.4 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5   15.0 21.00 92.70  Forward Somersault

202C 1 1.5 5.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.5   15.5 23.25 115.95  Back Somersault

Ava Lally (2012) -- Brighton Primary 6

103C 1 1.6 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.5 5.0   14.0 22.40 22.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201A 1 1.7 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.5   15.0 25.50 47.90  Back Dive

401C 1 1.4 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5   16.0 22.40 70.30  Inward Dive

202C 1 1.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5   15.0 22.50 92.80  Back Somersault

301C 1 1.6 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.0 3.5   12.5 20.00 112.80  Reverse Dive

Lucy Hewitt (2012) -- Christ the King Warradale 7

101A 1 1.4 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.5   14.5 20.30 20.30  Forward Dive

201A 1 1.7 5.0 4.5 4.5 6.0 6.0   15.5 26.35 46.65  Back Dive

401C 1 1.4 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0   15.5 21.70 68.35  Inward Dive

102C 1 1.4 5.0 5.0 4.0 3.5 4.0   13.0 18.20 86.55  Forward Somersault

5211A 1 1.8 4.0 4.0 2.0 4.0 4.5   12.0 21.60 108.15  Back Dive ½ Twist



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

13 Years Female Springboard

403B 3 2.1 7.0 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.5   19.5 40.95 72.45  Inward 1½ Somersaults



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

14 Years Female Springboard

Ruby Benson (2010) -- St Michaels College 2

103B 3 1.6 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5   16.0 25.60 25.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 1 1.5 5.0 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.5   13.5 20.25 45.85  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 5.5 6.0 5.0 5.5 5.5   16.5 26.40 72.25  Reverse Dive

203C 1 2.0 3.5 3.5 4.0 3.5 3.5   10.5 21.00 93.25  Back 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0   16.0 30.40 123.65  Inward 1½ Somersaults

104C 1 2.2 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 33.00 156.65  Forward Double Somersault

Ellie Turner (2010) -- Brighton Secondary School 3

101C 1 1.2 5.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.5   15.5 18.60 18.60  Forward Dive

201C 1 1.5 4.0 4.0 5.0 4.0 3.0   12.0 18.00 36.60  Back Dive

401C 1 1.4 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.5   17.5 24.50 61.10  Inward Dive

103C 1 1.6 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0   18.0 28.80 89.90  Forward 1½ Somersaults

202A 1 1.7 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.0 6.0   17.5 29.75 119.65  Back Somersault

5221D 1 1.7 5.5 5.5 5.5 4.5 4.5   15.5 26.35 146.00  Back Somersault ½ Twist

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

15 Years Female Springboard

Chloe Sim (2009) -- Walford Anglican School 1

103B 3 1.6 8.0 6.5 7.0 7.0 7.0   21.0 33.60 33.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.5 6.5   20.5 36.90 70.50  Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5   18.0 34.20 104.70  Reverse Dive

5231D 3 2.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0   18.0 36.00 140.70  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

403B 3 2.1 7.5 8.0 7.5 7.0 7.0   22.0 46.20 186.90  Inward 1½ Somersaults

105B 3 2.4 6.5 7.0 6.0 7.0 7.0   20.5 49.20 236.10  Forward 2½ Somersaults

203C 3 1.9 6.5 7.0 5.5 7.0 6.5   20.0 38.00 274.10  Back 1½ Somersaults

Isla Gibson (2009) -- Woodcroft College 2

101B 1 1.3 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5   15.5 20.15 20.15  Forward Dive

201C 1 1.5 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.0   12.0 18.00 38.15  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5   16.5 26.40 64.55  Reverse Dive

401C 1 1.4 5.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.0   14.0 19.60 84.15  Inward Dive

103C 1 1.6 5.5 4.5 4.0 5.0 5.0   14.5 23.20 107.35  Forward 1½ Somersaults

202C 1 1.5 4.0 4.0 4.5 3.0 3.0   11.0 16.50 123.85  Back Somersault

302C 1 1.6 3.5 4.0 4.0 3.0 3.5   11.0 17.60 141.45  Reverse Somersault

Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

16 Years Female Springboard

Mietta Brookman (2008) -- Scotch College 1

201B 3 1.8 6.5 6.5 6.0 7.0 7.0   20.0 36.00 36.00  Back Dive

103B 3 1.6 6.5 5.5 6.0 6.5 6.5   19.0 30.40 66.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403B 3 2.1 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5   19.5 40.95 107.35  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5231D 3 2.0 7.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0   18.0 36.00 143.35  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

203C 3 1.9 5.5 5.0 5.5 6.0 5.5   16.5 31.35 174.70  Back 1½ Somersaults

105B 3 2.4 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 43.20 217.90  Forward 2½ Somersaults

405C 3 2.7 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.5 6.5   18.5 49.95 267.85  Inward 2½ Somersaults

5233D 3 2.4 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.5   19.0 45.60 313.45  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

16 Years Female Springboard

Madeleine Regter (2008) -- Charles Campbell college 2

103B 1 1.7 7.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.5   19.0 32.30 32.30  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.5   14.5 23.20 55.50  Back Dive

403B 3 2.1 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0   18.5 38.85 94.35  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5231D 1 2.1 5.5 5.0 4.0 5.5 6.0   16.0 33.60 127.95  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

105B 3 2.4 5.5 4.5 4.5 5.5 4.0   14.5 34.80 162.75  Forward 2½ Somersaults

203B 1 2.3 5.0 4.0 4.0 5.0 5.0   14.0 32.20 194.95  Back 1½ Somersaults

303C 1 2.1 5.5 4.5 4.0 5.0 5.0   14.5 30.45 225.40  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

405C 3 2.7 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0   18.0 48.60 274.00  Inward 2½ Somersaults



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

17 - 19 Years Female Springboard

Tegan McKellar-Stewart (2007) -- Mitcham Girls High School 4

101C 1 1.2 6.5 5.5 5.0 6.0 5.5   17.0 20.40 20.40  Forward Dive

201C 1 1.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0   17.5 26.25 46.65  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 5.0 4.5 4.0 5.0 4.5   14.0 22.40 69.05  Reverse Dive

401C 1 1.4 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5   16.0 22.40 91.45  Inward Dive

103C 1 1.6 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 6.5   16.5 26.40 117.85  Forward 1½ Somersaults

202C 1 1.5 6.0 5.0 5.5 6.0 6.0   17.5 26.25 144.10  Back Somersault

302C 1 1.6 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.0   14.0 22.40 166.50  Reverse Somersault

402C 1 1.6 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5   16.0 25.60 192.10  Inward Somersault

Olivia Broadbent (2007) -- Immanuel College 5

103B 1 1.7 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 6.0   16.5 28.05 28.05  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 1 1.5 7.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0   17.5 26.25 54.30  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 5.5 5.5 4.5 5.0 5.0   15.5 24.80 79.10  Reverse Dive

401B 1 1.5 6.0 6.0 5.0 5.5 5.5   17.0 25.50 104.60  Inward Dive

104B 1 2.3 2.0 1.5 1.5 1.5 2.0   5.0 11.50 116.10 2Forward Double Somersault

202C 1 1.5 6.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 24.75 140.85  Back Somersault

302C 1 1.6 5.5 5.0 5.5 4.5 5.0   15.5 24.80 165.65  Reverse Somersault

402C 1 1.6 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0   15.5 24.80 190.45  Inward Somersault

Emily Hunt (2007) -- Concordia College 6

101B 1 1.3 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.5   15.0 19.50 19.50  Forward Dive

201C 1 1.5 5.0 5.5 4.0 5.0 5.5   15.5 23.25 42.75  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 4.5 4.5 4.0 5.0 5.0   14.0 22.40 65.15  Reverse Dive

401B 3 1.4 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5   16.5 23.10 88.25  Inward Dive

103B 1 1.7 4.0 4.0 4.5 5.0 4.5   13.0 22.10 110.35  Forward 1½ Somersaults

202B 1 1.6 4.0 3.0 3.5 4.5 4.0   11.5 18.40 128.75  Back Somersault

302C 1 1.6 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 24.00 152.75  Reverse Somersault

403C 3 1.9 5.0 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.0   13.0 24.70 177.45  Inward 1½ Somersaults



10 - 12 Years Mixed Synchro
Dive Height DD E1 E2 E3 E4 E5 E6 S3 Total Points ScoreS4 S5S1 S2 Pen

Eliza Webb (2014)  -- Sheidow Park 
Lara Frankham (2014)  -- St marys memorial 

5

101A 1 2.0 5.0 6.5     5.5 29.0 34.80 34.806.0 6.0    

201A 1 2.0 5.0 4.5     6.5 28.0 33.60 68.406.0 6.0    

102C 1 1.4 5.0 6.0     6.5 30.5 25.62 94.026.5 6.5    

Evie Mack (2012)  -- Encounter Lutheran College 
Ava Lally (2012)  -- Brighton Primary 

6

401C 1 2.0 5.5 5.0     5.5 29.0 34.80 34.807.0 6.0    

101C 1 2.0 6.0 5.0     5.5 27.5 33.00 67.805.5 5.5    

102C 1 1.4 5.5 4.0     5.5 26.0 21.84 89.645.5 5.5    

Matilda Cox (2013)  -- Mitcham Primary School 
Annabelle Bermingham (2013)  -- Lockleys North Primary School 

7

101C 1 2.0 4.5 5.5     5.0 26.0 31.20 31.205.0 6.0    

401C 1 2.0 5.0 6.0     5.5 27.5 33.00 64.205.0 6.0    

201A 1 1.7 5.0 4.0     5.0 24.5 24.99 89.195.0 5.5    

Georgia Hoar (2013)  -- Woodcroft College 
Xinxin Gibson (2013)  -- Westminster School 

8

101A 1 2.0 6.5 5.0     6.5 30.0 36.00 36.006.0 6.0    

201A 1 2.0 4.5 4.5     5.5 26.5 31.80 67.806.0 6.0    

102C 1 1.4 5.5 3.0     4.5 21.5 18.06 85.864.5 4.0    

Lucy Hewitt (2012)  -- Christ the King Warradale 
Charlie Bode (2014)  -- Westbourne Park Primary School 

9

401C 1 2.0 6.0 5.0     5.0 26.5 31.80 31.805.0 5.5    

201A 1 2.0 5.0 5.5     5.5 27.0 32.40 64.205.5 5.5    

101C 1 1.2 5.5 5.0     5.0 25.0 18.00 82.204.5 5.0    

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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13 - 14 Years Mixed Synchronised
Dive Height DD E1 E2 E3 E4 E5 E6 S3 Total Points ScoreS4 S5S1 S2 Pen

Gabrielle Prider (2011)  -- Pembroke School 
Cacey Brink (2010)  -- Urrbrae Agricultural school 

1

103B 3 2.0 6.5 6.5     7.0 34.5 41.40 41.407.0 7.5    

401B 3 2.0 6.5 7.0     8.0 37.5 45.00 86.408.0 8.0    

301C 3 1.8 5.5 7.0     6.5 33.5 36.18 122.587.0 7.5    

105C 3 2.2 6.0 4.0     6.0 28.5 37.62 160.206.5 6.0    

Ava Bode (2011)  -- Westminster School 
Ava Moore (2011)  -- Sacred Heart College 

2

401B 3 2.0 6.0 7.0     8.0 35.0 42.00 42.007.0 7.0    

201C 3 2.0 6.5 7.5     7.5 37.5 45.00 87.008.0 8.0    

403C 3 1.9 6.0 6.5     8.0 34.5 39.33 126.337.0 7.0    

103B 5 1.7 7.5 6.0     6.5 32.0 32.64 158.976.0 6.0    

Cooper Newman (2011)  -- Cornerstone College 
Nate Massey (2011)  -- Immanuel College 

3

103C 1 2.0 5.5 6.0     6.5 31.0 37.20 37.206.5 6.5    

401B 3 2.0 6.5 7.0     7.5 34.5 41.40 78.606.5 7.0    

403C 1 2.2 6.0 6.0     6.0 30.5 40.26 118.866.5 6.0    

105C 3 2.2 6.5 6.5     5.5 29.5 38.94 157.805.0 6.0    



13 - 14 Years Mixed Synchronised
Dive Height DD E1 E2 E3 E4 E5 E6 S3 Total Points ScoreS4 S5S1 S2 Pen

Ellie Turner (2010)  -- Brighton Secondary School 
Scarlett Matulick (2011)  -- Nazareth Catholic College 

4

401C 1 2.0 5.5 5.5     6.0 27.5 33.00 33.005.0 5.5    

201C 1 2.0 5.5 6.5     6.5 32.0 38.40 71.406.5 7.0    

103C 1 1.6 6.0 4.5     6.0 29.0 27.84 99.246.0 6.5    

202A 1 1.7 6.0 5.5     6.5 31.5 32.13 131.376.5 7.0    

Logan Hoar (2011)  -- Woodcroft College 
Eloise Hale (2011)  -- St Mary’s College 

5

101B 3 2.0 6.0 6.5     6.0 30.5 36.60 36.605.0 7.0    

401B 3 2.0 5.5 6.0     5.0 28.0 33.60 70.205.5 6.0    

103C 1 1.6 5.0 6.5     7.0 32.5 31.20 101.407.0 7.0    

402C 1 1.6 6.0 5.0     6.0 30.0 28.80 130.206.0 7.0    

Olive Rutherford (2012)  -- Scotch College 
Eleanor Cooke (2011)  -- Temple Christian College 

6

101A 1 2.0 6.0 5.5     6.5 30.0 36.00 36.006.5 5.5    

201A 1 2.0 5.0 6.0     5.5 30.0 36.00 72.006.5 7.0    

102C 1 1.4 5.5 5.0     6.5 30.5 25.62 97.627.0 6.5    

202C 1 1.5 4.0 6.0     5.5 26.5 23.85 121.475.0 6.0    



17 - 19 Years Mixed Synchronised
Dive Height DD E1 E2 E3 E4 E5 E6 S3 Total Points ScoreS4 S5S1 S2 Pen

Tegan McKellar-Stewart (2007)  -- Mitcham Girls High School 
Olivia Broadbent (2007)  -- Immanuel College 

2

101C 1 2.0 5.0 7.5     7.5 33.5 40.20 40.207.5 6.0    

201A 1 2.0 6.5 6.0     7.0 33.5 40.20 80.407.0 7.0    

401C 1 1.4 5.5 6.0     6.5 31.0 26.04 106.447.0 6.0    

103C 1 1.6 6.5 6.5     7.0 34.0 32.64 139.086.5 7.5    

202C 1 1.5 6.5 6.0     7.5 34.0 30.60 169.687.0 7.0    

Emily Hunt (2007)  -- Concordia College 
Elizabeth Mason (2007)  -- Scotch College 

3

101B 3 2.0 6.0 5.5     6.5 30.5 36.60 36.606.5 6.0    

401B 5 2.0 6.0 6.0     7.0 33.5 40.20 76.807.0 7.5    

201C 1 1.5 6.0 5.5     6.5 31.5 28.35 105.157.0 6.5    

103B 5 1.7 5.0 5.0     6.0 29.5 30.09 135.246.0 7.5    

403C 3 1.9 4.5 5.5     5.5 26.5 30.21 165.455.5 5.5    

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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